NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Angel Beltran, Public Relations press@calspas.com or 1-800-CAL-SPAS



The City of Pomona Police Department collects toys to be donated to needy families within the local community.

Related Links Cal Spas Website The City of Pomona Police Department Website The City of Pomona Website

CAL SPAS SOCIAL MEDIA





Cal Spas Collects Toy Donations for the Pomona Police Department *Cal Spas helps Pomona Police Department's "Santa Cop" toy drive*

Pomona, CA — (November 24, 2014) Cal Spas[®], global leader in luxury home resort products, is pleased to announce its partnership with The City of Pomona Police Department in efforts to collect donations through December 9th, during their "Santa Cop" toy drive which will benefit local families in Pomona.

"At Cal Spas, we are always seeking opportunities that support our local and surrounding communities," said Casey Loyd, President of Cal Spas. "It is an honor to participate in the 'Santa Cop' program implemented by the Pomona Police Department to brighten up the holiday season for families in need within our local community. Local businesses and patrons are encouraged to stop by our facility to drop off toys in our donation box located in our lobby."

New and unwrapped toy donations can be dropped off at the Cal Spas® office located at 1462 East Ninth St. Pomona, California 91766 during their regular business hours of 8:00am to 4:30pm, until December 9th.

The City of Pomona Police Department works with Pomona Unified School District to find families from elementary schools in most need during the holiday season. All "Santa Cop" donations are scheduled to be distributed to local needy families on December 13th by the City of Pomona Police Department.

For additional information about the "Santa Cop" toy drive, contact Angel Beltran, Cal Spas[®] Public Relations Specialist, 909-620-0480 or <u>abeltran@calspas.com</u>.

ABOUT CAL SPAS®

Cal Spas [®] was founded in 1979 as a provider of luxury hot tubs. Today, the celebrated hot tub giant is world renowned as the #1 Global Manufacturer of Home Resort Products[™]. The company produces premium collections of lifestyle products from its headquarters in Pomona, California and distributes worldwide through a network of specialty dealers. The Cal Spas brand family of products includes Cal Spas hot tubs and swim spas, Cal Designs gazebos, Cal Heat indoor and outdoor saunas, and Cal Flame highend barbecue grills, outdoor barbecue islands, outdoor fireplaces and firepits. Learn about Home Resort Living and find a local authorized dealer at <u>www.calspas.com</u>.

ABOUT CITY OF POMONA POLICE DEPARTMENT

The Police Department provides law enforcement services to the community which preserve and protect life and property; enforces city, county, state and federal statutes, ordinances and laws; investigates criminal activities; apprehends criminals and recovers stolen property; provides programs to educate the public in crime prevention, and processes all parking citations.

###